Docket #0231 Date Filed: 11/17/2011

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA
SOUTHERN DIVISION

In re:
JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA, Case No. 11-05736-TBB9
a political subdivision of the State of

Alabama, Chapter 9

N N N N N N N

Debtor.

JEFFERSON COUNTY’S AGENDA FOR HEARING
SCHEDULED FOR NOVEMBER 21, 2011 AT 8:00 A.M.

Bankruptcy Case 11-05736-TBB9 (8:00 A.M.)

1. Application to Employ Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC as Claims and Noticing Agent
filed by Debtor Jefferson County [Docket No. 192]

2. FGIC Request and Response

a. Memorandum of Financial Guaranty Insurance Company in Support of Its Right
to Appear and Be Heard at the Hearing on the Emergency Motions Filed by the
Jefferson County Sewer System Receiver and The Indenture Trustee [Docket No.
143]

b. Jefferson County’s Response to Memorandum of Financial Guaranty Insurance
Company in Support of Its Right to Appear and Be Heard at the Hearing on the
Emergency Motions Filed by the Jefferson County Sewer System Receiver and
The Indenture Trustee [Docket No. 186]

THE COUNTY OBJECTS TO FINANCIAL GUARANTY INSURANCE COMPANY’S
ASSERTION THAT IT HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAR AND BE HEARD WITH
REGARD TO THE STAY MOTIONS.

3. Stay Motions

a. Emergency Motion of the Jefferson County Sewer System Receiver for (A) A
Determination that the Receiver Shall Continue to Operate and Administer the
Sewer System Pursuant to the Receiver Order or (B) For Relief from Automatic
Stay or Other Appropriate Relief filed by John S. Young, Jr., LLC (the
“Receiver”) [Docket No. 40]
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b. Supplemental Brief of the Jefferson County Sewer System Receiver in Support of
the Receiver’s Emergency Motion for (A) A Determination that the Receiver
Shall Continue to Operate and Administer the Sewer System Pursuant to the
Receiver Order or (B) For Relief form Automatic Stay or Other Appropriate
Relief [Docket No. 188]

c. Expedited Motion of Indenture Trustee for Jefferson County’s Sewer Warrants for
(A) the Court to Abstain from Taking Any Action to Interfere with the
Receivership Case and the Receiver’s Operation and administration of Sewer
System in Accordance with the Receiver Order, or (B) for Relief from the
Automatic Stay to the Extent Necessary to Allow Receiver to Continue to Operate
and Administer the Sewer System Under the Receivership Order, and (C) Request
for Expedited Hearing filed by The Bank of New York Mellon [Docket No. 55]

d. Trustee’s Supplemental Brief in Support of its Expedited Motion filed by Creditor
Bank of New York Mellon as Indenture Trustee [Docket No. 191]

e. Joinder and Response by Financial Guaranty Insurance Company in Support of
the Emergency Motions filed by the Jefferson County Sewer System Receiver and
the Indenture Trustee filed by Financial Guaranty Insurance Company [Docket
No. 144]

f. Statement of Legal Issues of Assured Guaranty Municipal Corp. in Support of the
() Emergency Motion of the Jefferson County Sewer System Receiver for (A) A
Determination that the Receiver Shall Continue to Operate and Administer the
Sewer System Pursuant to the Receiver Order or (B) for Relief from the
Automatic Stay or Other Appropriate Relief; and (1) Expedited Motion of
Indenture Trustee For Jefferson County’s Sewer Warrants For (A) the Court to
Abstain from Taking Any Action to Interfere with the Receivership Case and the
Receiver’s Operation and administration of Sewer System in Accordance with the
Receiver Order, or (B) for Relief from the Automatic Stay to the Extent
Necessary to Allow Receiver to Continue to Operate and Administer the Sewer
System Under the Receivership Order, and (C) Request for Expedited Hearing
filed by Assured Guaranty Municipal Corp. [Docket No. 146]

g. Response and Memorandum of Supplemental Points of Syncora Guarantee Inc. in
Support of: (I) Emergency Motion of the Jefferson County Sewer System
Receiver for (A) A Determination that the Receiver Shall Continue to Operate and
Administer the Sewer System Pursuant to the Receiver Order or (B) For Relief
from Automatic Stay or Other Appropriate Relief; and (11) Expedited Motion of
Indenture Trustee For Jefferson County’s Sewer Warrants For (A) the Court to
Abstain from Taking Any Action to Interfere with the Receivership Case and the
Receiver’s Operation and administration of Sewer System in Accordance with the
Receiver Order, or (B) for Relief from the Automatic Stay to the Extent
Necessary to Allow Receiver to Continue to Operate and Administer the Sewer
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System Under the Receivership Order, and (C) Request for Expedited Hearing
filed by Syncora Guaranty, Inc. [Docket No. 147]

h. Joinder By Bank Of America, N.A. and Blue Ridge Investments, LLC In Motions
of Indenture Trustee and he Jefferson County Sewer System Receiver and the
Responses Thereto Filed By Syncora Guarantee, Inc. and Assured Guaranty
Municipal Corp. [Docket No. 180]

i. Joinder of Certain Liquidity Banks in Support of the (1) Emergency Motion of the
Jefferson County Sewer System Receiver for (A) A Determination that the
Receiver Shall Continue to Operate and Administer the Sewer System Pursuant to
the Receiver Order or (B) For Relief from Automatic Stay or Other Appropriate
Relief and (2) Motion of Indenture Trustee for Jefferson County’s Sewer
Warrants for Expedited Hearing on its Motion (A) Requesting the Court Abstain
From Taking Any Action to Interfere with the Receivership Case and the
Receiver’s Operation and Administration of the Sewer System in Accordance
with the Receivership Order, or (B) Seeking Relief from the Automatic Stay to
the Extent Necessary to Allow Receiver to Continue to Operate and Administer
the Sewer System Under the Receivership Order, and (C) Request for Expedited
Hearing Filed by Creditors Lloyds TSB Bank plc, Nova Scotia, Regions Bank,
Societe Generale, The Bank of New York Mellon, Interested Party State Street
Bank and Trust Company [Exhibit A to Docket No. 184]

J.  Motion for Leave to File Joinder Filed by Creditor JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
[Docket No. 187]

k. Jefferson County’s Opposition to Receiver’s and Indenture Trustee’s Stay
Motions [Docket No. 189]

THE COUNTY OBJECTS TO THE RELIEF SOUGHT IN THE STAY MOTIONS AND
ALSO THE STANDING OF ANYONE OTHER THAN THE INDENTURE TRUSTEE
TO SEEK RELIEF FROM STAY.
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Respectfully submitted this the 17" day of November, 2011.

By: /s/ Jay R. Bender

BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP

J. Patrick Darby

Joseph B. Mays

Roger Jones (pro hac vice)

Dylan Black

Jay R. Bender

One Federal Place

1819 Fifth Avenue North

Birmingham, Alabama 35203

Telephone: (205) 521-8000

Facsimile: (205) 521-8500

Email: pdarby@babc.com, jmays@babc.com,
rjones@babc.com, dblack@babc.com,
jbender@babc.com

-and-

KLEE, TUCHIN, BOGDANOFF & STERN LLP

Kenneth N. Klee (pro hac vice)

Lee R. Bogdanoff (pro hac vice)

David M. Stern (pro hac vice)

Robert J. Pfister (pro hac vice)

1999 Avenue of the Stars, Thirty-Ninth Floor

Los Angeles, California 90067

Telephone: (310) 407-4000

Facsimile: (310) 407-9090

Email: kklee@ktbslaw.com, Ibogdanoff@ktbslaw.com,
dstern@ktbslaw.com, rpfister@ktbslaw.com

Counsel For Jefferson County, Alabama

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on November 17, 2011, a copy of the foregoing was served upon all
parties identified on the attached service list by the means specified therein.

/sl Jay Bender
OF COUNSEL
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MASTER SERVICE LIST

VIA E-MAIL:

Jefferson County, Alabama Jefferson County Special Counsel
c/o Patrick Darby J.F. “Foster” Clark, Esq.

c/o Jay Bender Balch & Bingham, LLC

Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP 1901 6th Avenue North

1819 Fifth Avenue North 2600 AmSouth Harbert Plaza
Birmingham, AL 35203 Birmingham, AL 35203-4644
pdarby@babc.com fclark@balch.com
jbender@babc.com

Jefferson County, Alabama Jefferson County Special Counsel
c/o Kenneth Klee J. Hobson Presley, Jr.

c/o Lee Bogdanoff Presley Burton & Collier, LLC
Klee, Tuchin, Bogdanoff & Stern, LLP 2801 Highway 280 South, Suite 700
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Thirty-Ninth Floor Birmingham, AL 35223-2483
Los Angeles, CA 90067-5061 hpresley@presleyllc.com

kklee@ktbslaw.com
Ibogdanoff@ktbslaw.com

Jefferson County Attorney Bankruptcy Administrator for the Northern District
Jeffrey M. Sewell, County Attorney of Alabama (Birmingham)

Room 280, Jefferson County Courthouse Office of the Bankruptcy Administrator

716 North Richard Arrington Jr. Blvd. c/o J. Thomas Corbett, Esqg.

Birmingham, AL 35203 United States Bankruptcy Court

sewellj@jccal.org Robert S. Vance Federal Building

1800 5th Ave. North
Birmingham AL 35203
Thomas Corbett@alnaba.uscourts.gov

The Bank of New York Mellon, as Indenture The Bank of New York Mellon, as Indenture
Trustee Trustee

c/o Gerald F. Mace c/o Larry Childs, Esq.

c/o Michael R. Paslay c/o Brian J. Malcom, Esg.

c/o Davie E. Lemke, Esq. Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, LLP

c/o Ryan K. Cochran, Esq. Regions Harbert Plaza

Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, LLP 1901 Sixth Avenue North, Suite 1400

511 Union Street, Suite 2700 Birmingham, AL 35203

Nashville, TN 37219 Larry.Childs@wallerlaw.com
Gerald.Mace@wallerlaw.com Brian.Malcom@wallerlaw.com

Mike.Paslay@wallerlaw.com
David.Lemke@wallerlaw.com
Ryan.Cochran@wallerlaw.com
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U.S. Bank, National Association, as Paying Agent
2204 Lakeshore Drive Suite 302

Mail Code: EX-AL-WWPH

Homewood, AL 35209
felicia.cannon@usbank.com

JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Liquidity Agent
c/o Steve Fuhrman

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

425 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10017
sfuhrman@stblaw.com

Bank of America, N.A.

c/o David L. Eades

c/o Daniel G. Clodfelter

c/o David S. Walls

Moore & Van Allen, PLLC

100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700
Charlotte, NC 28202-4003
davideades@mvalaw.com
danclodfelter@mvalaw.com
davidwalls@mvalaw.com

The Bank of New York Mellon

¢/o Thomas C. Mitchell

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
The Orrick Building

405 Howard Street

San Francisco, CA 94105-2669
tcmitchell@orrick.com

Bank of America, N.A.

c/o Joe A. Joseph

c/o Clifton C. Mosteller

Burr & Forman LLP

420 North 20" Street, Suite 3400
Birmingham, AL 35203
jioseph@burr.com
cmostell@burr.com

The Bank of New York Mellon
Sirote & Permut, P.C.

c/o Stephen B. Porterfield

c/o Donald Wright

2311 Highland Avenue South
Birmingham, AL 35205
sporterfield@sirote.com
dwright@sirote.com

State Street Bank and Trust Company

c/o William W. Kannel

c/o Adrienne K. Walker

Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo,
P.C.

One Financial Center

Boston, MA 02111

wkannel@mintz.com

awalker@mintz.com

The Bank of Nova Scotia
c/o James E. Spiotto
Chapman & Cutler LLP
111 West Monroe Street
Chicago, IL 60603-4080
spiotto@chapman.com
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State Street Bank and Trust Company
Sirote & Permut, P.C.

c/o Stephen B. Porterfield

c/o Donald Wright

2311 Highland Avenue South
Birmingham, AL 35205
sporterfield@sirote.com
dwright@sirote.com

JPMorgan Chase Bank

c/o Steve M. Fuhrman, Esq.
c/o lan Dattner

c/o Mary Beth Forshaw

c/o Elisha David Graff

¢/o Thomas C. Rice
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
425 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10017
sfuhrman@stblaw.com
idattner@stblaw.com
mforshaw@stblaw.com
egraff@stblaw.com
trice@stblaw.com

Societe Generale

c/o Mark J. Fiekers

c/o Joyce T. Gorman

Ashurst LLP

1875 K Street N.W., Suite 750
Washington, DC 20006
mark.fiekers@ashurst.com

joyce.gorman@ashurst.com

Regions Bank

c/o Jayna Partain Lamar

c/o J. Leland Murphree

Maynard Cooper & Gale, P.C.

AmSouth/Harbert Plaza, Suite 2400

1901 6th Avenue North

Birmingham, AL 35203-2618
jlamar@maynardcooper.com

Imurphree@maynardcooper.com

Assured Guaranty Municipal Corp.
c/o Winston & Strawn LLP
Lawrence A. Larose, Esq.

Samuel S. Kohn, Esq.

Sarah L. Trum, Esqg.

200 Park Avenue

New York, New York 10166-4193
llarose@winston.com
skohn@winston.com
strum@winston.com

Financial Guaranty Insurance Company
c/o Richard Patrick Carmody

c/o Henry E. Simpson

c/o Laurence J. McDuff

c/o Russell J. Rutherford

Adams and Reese, LLP

2100 Third Avenue North, Ste 1100
Birmingham, AL 35203-3385
richard.carmody@arlaw.com
henry.simpson@arlaw.com
laurence.mcduff@arlaw.com
russell.rutherford@arlaw.com

Assured Guaranty Municipal Corp.
c/o Mark P. Williams

Norman, Wood, Kendrick & Turner
Financial Center — Suite 1600

505 20" Street North

Birmingham, AL 35203
mpwilliams@nwkt.com

Financial Guaranty Insurance Company
c/o H. Slayton “Slate” Dabney, Jr.

c/o Scott Davidson

King & Spaulding

1185 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10036-4003
sdabney@kslaw.com
sdavidson@kslaw.com
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Syncora Guarantee, Inc.

c/o Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP
Jonathan E. Pickhardt

Jake M. Shields

Susheel Kirpalani

Daniel Holzman

Eric Kay

Katherine Scherling

51 Madison Avenue, 22™ Floor

New York, NY 10010
jonpickhardt@qguinnemanuel.com
jakeshields@quinnemanuel.com
susheelkirpalani@gquinnemanuel.com
danielholzman@quinnemanuel.com
erickay@quinnemanuel.com
katherinescherling@guinnemanuel.com

Receiver for County’s Sewer System
John S. Young, Jr. LLC, as Receiver
c/o Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell &
Berkowitz, P.C.

Timothy M. Lupinacci, Esq.

W. Patton Hahn, Esq.

Max A. Moseley, Esq.

Daniel J. Ferretti, Esq.

Bill D. Bensinger, Esq.

Joe A. Conner

1600 Wells Fargo Tower
Birmingham, AL 35203
tlupinacci@bakerdonelson.com
phahn@bakerdonelson.com
mmoseley@bakerdonelson.com
dferretti@bakerdonelson.com
bbensinger@bakerdonelson.com

National Public Finance Guarantee
c/o Adam Bergonzi

Chief Risk Officer

113 King Street

Armonk, NY 10504
adam.bergonzi@nationalpfg.com

Receiver for County’s Sewer System

John S. Young, Jr. LLC, as Receiver

c/o Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell &
Berkowitz, P.C.

Joe A. Conner

1800 Republic Centre

633 Chestnut Street

Chattanooga, TN 37450
jconner@bakerdonelson.com

Bayern LB

c/o Edward A. Smith
Venable

Rockefeller Center

1270 Avenue of the Americas
Twenty-fifth Floor

New York, NY 10020
EASmith@Venable.com

Jefferson County Personnel Board
c/o Lee R. Benton

Benton & Centeno, LLP

2019 3 Avenue North
Birmingham, AL 35203
Ibenton@bcattys.com

Societe Generale

c/o Jack Rose

Ashurst LLP

Times Square Tower

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036
Jack.rose@ashurst.com

Bayern LB

c/o Joseph Campagna

Vice President

560 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10022
jcampagna@bayernlbny.com
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Jeffrey Weissman, D.D.S.

Jeffrey Weissman, D.D.S., P.C.

Keith Shannon

Individually and as Class Representatives
c/o Wilson F. Green

Fleenor & Green, LLP

204 Marina Drive, Ste. 200

Tuscaloosa, AL 35406
wgreen@fleenorgreen.com

Ambac Assurance Corporation
c/o Charles L. Denaburg
Najjar Denaburg, P.C.

2125 Morris Avenue
Birmingham, AL 35203
cdenaburg@najjar.com

City of Birmingham

c/o Michael M. Fliegel

Assistant City Attorney

Legal Dept.

710 20™ Street North

Birmingham, AL 35203
Mike.Fliegel@ci.birmingham.al.us

J.P. Morgan Securities, Inc.
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

c/o Clark R. Hammond

Johnston Barton Proctor & Rose, LLP
569 Brookwood Village, Suite 901
Birmingham, AL 35209
crh@johnstonbarton.com

Societe Generale

c/o Donald M. Wright

c/o Stephen B. Porterfield
Sirote & Permutt, P.C.

2311 Highland Avenue South
Birmingham, AL 35205
dwright@sirote.com
sporterfield@sirote.com

Cooper Shattuck, Esqg.

Legal Advisor

Office of the Governor

State of Alabama

Office of the Governor

State Capitol, Room N-104

600 Dexter Avenue

Montgomery, AL 36130
cooper.shattuck@governor.alabama.gov

National Public Finance Guarantee Corp.
c/o Benjamin S. Goldman

Hand Arendall LLC

1200 Park Place Tower

2001 Park Place North

Birmingham, AL 35203
bgoldman@handarendall.com

City of Center Point, Alabama
c/o Robert C. Keller

Russo, White & Keller, P.C.
315 Gadsden Highway, Suite D
Birmingham, AL 35235
rilawoff@bellsouth.net

National Public Finance Guarantee Corp.
c/o Mark A. Cody

Jones Day

77 West Wacker

Chicago, IL 60601-1676
macody@jonesday.com

Syncora Guarantee, Inc.

c/o Richard P. Carmody

c/o Henry E. Simpson

c/o Lawrence J. McDuff

c/o Russell J. Rutherford
Adams and Reese LLP

2100 Third Avenue North, Suite 1100
Birmingham, AL 35203
richard.carmody@arlaw.com
henry.simspon@arlaw.com
laurence.mcduff@arlaw.com
russell.rutherford@arlaw.com
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Syncora Guarantee, Inc.

c/o Matthew Scheck

Quinn Emanuel Urqubhart & Sullivan, LLP
865 South Figueroa Street, 10" Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90017
matthewscheck@guinnemanuel.com

National Public Finance Guarantee Corp.
c/o Amy Edgy Ferber

Jones Day

1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Suite 800

Atlanta, GA 30309-3053
aeferber@jonesday.com

Securities and Exchange Commission
Atlanta Regional Office

3475 Lenox Road, Suite 1000

Atlanta, GA 30326-1232

Attention:

Susan R. Sherrill-Beard, Senior Trial Counsel
David W. Bradley, Senior Trial Counsel
sherrill-beards@sec.gov

baddleyd@sec.gov

Financial Guaranty Insurance Company
c/o Aaron Power

King & Spaulding LLP

1100 Louisiana

Suite 400

Houston, TX 77002-5213
apower@kslaw.com

Lloyds TSB Bank PLC
c/o Laura E. Appleby
Chapman and Cutler LLP
330 Madison Ave.

34™ Floor

New York, NY 10017
appleby@chapman.com

The Securities and Exchange Commission
SEC Headquarters

100 F Street, NE

Washington, DC 20549-9040

Attention: Morgan Bradylyons, Senior Counsel
bradylyonsm@sec.gov

Lloyds TSB Bank PLC
c/o Ann E. Acker

c/o James E. Spiotto
Chapman and Cutler, LLP
111 W. Monroe St.
Chicago, IL 60603
acker@chapman.com
spiotto@chapman.com

The Bank of Nova Scotia
c/o Laura E. Appleby
Chapman and Cutler LLP
330 Madison Ave.

34" Floor

New York, NY 10017
appleby@chapman.com

Lloyds TSB Bank PLC
c/o Donald M. Wright
c/o Stephen B. Porterfield
Sirote & Permutt, P.C.
2311 Highland Avenue S.
Birmingham, AL 35205
dwright@sirote.com
sporterfield@sirote.com

The Bank of Nova Scotia
c/o Ann E. Acker

c/o James E. Spiotto
Chapman and Cutler, LLP
111 W. Monroe St.
Chicago, IL 60603
acker@chapman.com
spiotto@chapman.com
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Appellant William Casey

Appeal No. 1101361 in Supreme Court of Alabama
c/o Matthew Weathers

Weathers Law Firm, LLC

P.O. Box 1826

Birmingham, AL 35201
mweathersmatt@gmail.com

Appellant Carmella Macon

Appeal No. 1101270 in the Supreme Court of
Alabama

c/o Matthew Weathers

Weathers Law Firm, LLC

P.O. Box 1826

Birmingham, AL 35201
mweathersmatt@gmail.com

U.S. Bank National Association, in its capacity as
Indenture Trustee

c/o Charles R. Johanson 111

Engel, Hairston, & Johanson, P.C.

4" Floor, 109 20™ Street (35203)

P.O. Box 11405

Birmingham, AL 35202

rjohanson@ehjlaw.com

U.S. Bank National Association, in its capacity as
Indenture Trustee

c/o Clark T. Whitmore

c/o Kesha L. Tanabe

Maslon Edleman Borman & Brand,LLP

3300 Wells Fargo Center

90 South Seventh Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402
clark.whitmore@maslon.com
kesha.tanabe@maslon.com

David Perry, Esqg.

Finance Director

Office of the Governor

State of Alabama

Office of the Governor

State Capitol, Room N-104

600 Dexter Avenue

Montgomery, AL 36130
david.perry@governor.alabama.gov
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